

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4040-40

41

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dt.4.6.04 in M.F.A.Nos.3567/98 & 3568/98 OF THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI MAHABALA AMIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ver

Court Master

Court Mast

ma)

er